TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.



Smidshornerweg 18 P.O. Box 15 9822 ZG Niekerk The Netherlands

www.eps-tno.com

T +31 594 505005 F +31 594 504804 E info@tno-eps.com

Subject Cover letter

Date May 29, 2007

Our reference 07010401.B04

Your reference

Page 1 of 1

Our General Terms and Conditions, as filed at the Chamber of Commerce in Groningen, are applicable to all orders given to TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V. is registered at the Chamber of Commerce in Groningen with no. 27247331.

Return address: P.O. Box 15, 9822 ZG Niekerk, The Netherlands

ATCB

Att. Mrs. M. Bosley Certification Department 6731 Whittier Avenue, Suite C110 McLean, Virginia 22101 USA

Dear Mrs. Bosley

On behalf of our customer N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek NEDAP, we hereby would like to apply for FCC certification of the following device:

FCC ID : CGDBOOSTER2

Brand : NEDAP

Model : Smartcard/Transition-Booster

Description : 13.56MHz/120-125 kHz Inductive Proximity Card Reader

The following PDF files (exhibits) are electronically submitted:

- 1. Cover letter (this letter).
- 2. Request for confidentiality
- 3. Authorization letter
- 4. Form 731
- 5. Antenna information
- 6. Bill of materials
- 7. Block diagram
- 8. Circuit diagram
- 9. Interior photographs
- 10. Exterior photographs
- 11. Label information
- 12. Operational description
- 13. Test report in conformity with 47 CFR Part 15
- 14. Test setup photographs
- 15. User manual

Best regards,

TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

P. de Beer

Approvals & Quality Manager